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S T A T E M E N T showing the Quantities Sold and Average Price of BEITISH COKN,
Imperial Measure, as received from the Inspectors and Officers of Excise, conformably
to the Act of the 27th and 28th Victoria, cap. 87, in the Week ended 26th October
1872.

Wheat ...

Barley ...

Oats

QUANTITIES SOLD.

Qrs. Bus.
51,434 2

58,446 3

3,811 3

AVERAGE PRICE.

s. d.

57 11

43 10

23 0

Statistical and Corn Department, Board of Trade,
October 28, 1872.

E. VALPY.

COEN IMPOETED AJsTD EXPOETED.

AN" ACCOUNT showing the Quantities of the several kinds of Corn and Meal Imported
into each division of the United Kingdom; and the Quantities of British and Foreign
Corn and Meal, of the same kinds, Exported from the United Kingdom, in the Week
ended the 26th October 1872.

Wheat
Barley :

Oats
Evei:-'

Beans
Indian Corn
Buckwheat

Total of Corn (ex- )
elusive of Malt)... ]

iVTieatmeal or Flour
Barley Meal
Oat Meal
Eye Meal
Pea Meal
Bean Meal
[ndian Corn Meal . . .
Buckwheat Meal ...

Total of Meal...1

Total of Corn and")
Meal {exclusive of >
Malt).. . , 1

Malt {entered t>y ]
the Quarter).. <.r.. j

QUANTITIES IMPORTED INTO —

England.

Cwt.
670,709
394,197
315,181

100
61,504 -
54,729

324,157 '

1,820,577

Cwt.
93,562

3,500
50

•?•

97,112 •

1,917,689

Quarters.

Scotland.

Cwt.
312,878
115,495
72,341 .

10,515
19,480
20,454

551,163

Cwt.
72,451

»*• •

72,451

623,614

Quarters.

Ireland.

Cwt.
304,906

5,040

176,424 t

486,370

Cwt.
3,180

3,180

.489,550

Quarters.

The
United

Kingdom.

Cwt.
1,288,493

514,732
387,522

100
72,019
74,209

521,035

2,858,110

Cwt.
169,193

'3J500
50

172,743

- — i

3,030,853

Quarters.

QUANTITIES EXPORTED FROM
THE UNITED KINGDOM.

British.

Cwt.
5,155

193
430

' '85
20

5,883

Cwt.
215

12

150

377

tf,26Q

Quarters.
-839

Colonial
and

Foreign.

Cwt.
4,445

240

"l40

4.825

Cwt.
143

143

4,968

Quarters.

Total
Ei/wrt.

Cwt.
9,600

193
670

'" 85
20

HO

10,708

Cwt.
358

'" 12

' 15D

520

11,228

Quarters.
889

Statistical Department, Custom-house, London,
October 28, 1872.

S. SELDON,
Principal


